pursuant to the Development Corporation Act, now Chapter 501 of the Texas Local Government 
Code, as amended (the “Act”), desires to adopt projects and provide incentives for economic 
development within the City; and  

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the TEDC adopted as a specific project the 
expenditure of the estimated amount of Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety-Nine Dollars 
($7,299.00), found by the Board to be required or suitable to promote a new business development 
by CKM Property Management; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Act, the TEDC may not undertake such project without the 
approval of Tomball City Council; and 

WHEREAS, City Council finds and determines that such project promotes new or

[...]

Section 2. The City Council hereby authorizes and approves the adoption, by the Board 
of Directors of the Tomball Economic Development Corporation, as a specific project for the 
economic development of the City, an expenditure of the estimated amount of Seven Thousand 
Two Hundred and Ninety-Nine Dollars ($7,299.00), to CKM Property Management, in 
accordance with an economic development agreement by and between the CKM Property 
Management to promote and develop a new or expanded business enterprise, to be located at 
14011 Park Drive, Suite 112, Tomball, Texas 77375.